
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
4224 WALLER RD E 400 VALLEY AVE NE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -58.17 % 8.91 % -18.32 %

84,500.00 -117,500.00 220,000.00 18,000.00 165,000.00 -37,000.00202,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -57.42 % 150.48 % -21.00 %

2,210.00 -2,980.00 13,000.00 7,810.00 4,100.00 -1,090.005,190.00

GRADING

30.0000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1070.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 24.8500 -17.17 % 44.0000 46.67 %

32,100.00 0.00 26,589.50 -5,510.50 47,080.00 14,980.00
30.0000

32,100.00

SURFACING

55.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

74.0000 TON 10.00 % 134.0000 168.00 % 90.0000 80.00 %

4,070.00 370.00 9,916.00 6,216.00 6,660.00 2,960.00
50.0000
3,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
5 CRACK SEALING - LF 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,850.00 27,850.00 27,850.0027,850.00

2.2000
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

77810.0000 S.Y. -18.52 % 2.2300 -17.41 % 3.5000 29.63 %

171,182.00 -38,905.00 173,516.30 -36,570.70 272,335.00 62,248.00
2.7000

210,087.00

125.0000
7 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

226.0000 TON -16.67 % 134.0000 -10.67 % 200.0000 33.33 %

28,250.00 -5,650.00 30,284.00 -3,616.00 45,200.00 11,300.00
150.0000
33,900.00

85.0000
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

8530.0000 TON 0.00 % 83.6000 -1.65 % 83.0000 -2.35 %

725,050.00 0.00 713,108.00 -11,942.00 707,990.00 -17,060.00
85.0000

725,050.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
4224 WALLER RD E 400 VALLEY AVE NE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,650.00 22,650.00 22,650.0022,650.00
10 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,120.00 15,120.00 15,120.0015,120.00
11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,350.00 8,350.00 8,350.008,350.00

65.0000
12 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

48.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 42.0000 -30.00 % 70.0000 16.67 %

3,120.00 240.00 2,016.00 -864.00 3,360.00 480.00
60.0000
2,880.00

13 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
14 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

33.0000 EACH 33.33 % 100.0000 33.33 % 100.0000 33.33 %

3,300.00 825.00 3,300.00 825.00 3,300.00 825.00
75.0000
2,475.00

130.0000
16 STREET CLEANING 

160.0000 HR  8.33 % 135.0000 12.50 % 160.0000 33.33 %

20,800.00 1,600.00 21,600.00 2,400.00 25,600.00 6,400.00
120.0000
19,200.00

17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
4224 WALLER RD E 400 VALLEY AVE NE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,150.0000
18 TRAFFIC DATA AND TOLL DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT

4.0000 EACH -8.00 % 1,200.0000 -4.00 % 2,000.0000 60.00 %

4,600.00 -400.00 4,800.00 -200.00 8,000.00 3,000.00
1,250.0000
5,000.00

14,600.0000
19 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

5.0000 EACH 108.57 % 19,000.0000 171.43 % 14,000.0000 100.00 %

73,000.00 38,000.00 95,000.00 60,000.00 70,000.00 35,000.00
7,000.0000
35,000.00

50.0000
20 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

506.0000 HR  -16.67 % 60.2000 0.33 % 55.0000 -8.33 %

25,300.00 -5,060.00 30,461.20 101.20 27,830.00 -2,530.00
60.0000

30,360.00
21 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

46.1400
22 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

88.0000 EACH 15.35 % 50.0000 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

4,060.32 540.32 4,400.00 880.00 4,400.00 880.00
40.0000
3,520.00

0.1500
23 PAINT LINE 

36860.0000 L.F. -57.14 % 0.1800 -48.57 % 0.2000 -42.86 %

5,529.00 -7,372.00 6,634.80 -6,266.20 7,372.00 -5,529.00
0.3500

12,901.00

0.5500
24 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

17800.0000 L.F. -57.69 % 0.7000 -46.15 % 0.6000 -53.85 %

9,790.00 -13,350.00 12,460.00 -10,680.00 10,680.00 -12,460.00
1.3000

23,140.00

2.6500
25 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

29290.0000 L.F. -24.29 % 3.5000 0.00 % 2.7500 -21.43 %

77,618.50 -24,896.50 102,515.00 0.00 80,547.50 -21,967.50
3.5000

102,515.00

10.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

20.0000 L.F. -80.00 % 28.0000 -44.00 % 10.0000 -80.00 %

200.00 -800.00 560.00 -440.00 200.00 -800.00
50.0000
1,000.00

30.0000
27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

55.0000 EACH -25.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 %

1,650.00 -550.00 1,925.00 -275.00 1,650.00 -550.00
40.0000
2,200.00

375.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

12.5000 HUND -25.00 % 325.0000 -35.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %

4,687.50 -1,562.50 4,062.50 -2,187.50 5,000.00 -1,250.00
500.0000
6,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
4224 WALLER RD E 400 VALLEY AVE NE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.1300
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

167250.0000 L.F. -48.00 % 0.1000 -60.00 % 0.4000 60.00 %

21,742.50 -20,070.00 16,725.00 -25,087.50 66,900.00 25,087.50
0.2500

41,812.50
30 ITS LOOPS

L.S. -36.15 % -43.62 % -25.37 %

38,500.00 -21,800.00 34,000.00 -26,300.00 45,000.00 -15,300.0060,300.00

3.0700
31 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1156.0000 HR  -38.60 % 7.0000 40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

3,548.92 -2,231.08 8,092.00 2,312.00 3,468.00 -2,312.00
5.0000

5,780.00

4.8900
32 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1840.0000 HR  -30.14 % 12.0000 71.43 % 8.0000 14.29 %

8,997.60 -3,882.40 22,080.00 9,200.00 14,720.00 1,840.00
7.0000

12,880.00
33 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 58.86 % -81.24 % 97.00 %

84,675.00 31,375.00 10,000.00 -43,300.00 105,000.00 51,700.0053,300.00

60.0000
34 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2256.0000 HR  20.00 % 60.2000 20.40 % 60.0000 20.00 %

135,360.00 22,560.00 135,811.20 23,011.20 135,360.00 22,560.00
50.0000

112,800.00
35 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 12.10 % 33.25 % 48.05 %

53,000.00 5,720.00 63,000.00 15,720.00 70,000.00 22,720.0047,280.00

35.0000
36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

11,760.00 3,360.00 9,408.00 1,008.00 7,392.00 -1,008.00
25.0000
8,400.00

135.0000
37 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

14.0000 EACH -35.71 % 185.0000 -11.90 % 150.0000 -28.57 %

1,890.00 -1,050.00 2,590.00 -350.00 2,100.00 -840.00
210.0000
2,940.00

5.0000
38 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

1240.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 3.5000 -41.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

6,200.00 -1,240.00 4,340.00 -3,100.00 6,200.00 -1,240.00
6.0000

7,440.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
4224 WALLER RD E 400 VALLEY AVE NE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
39 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.02 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,001.00 1.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
40 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -16.67 % 66.67 % 33.33 %

5,000.00 -1,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.006,000.00

2,500.0000
41 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH 400.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 % 350.0000 -30.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 350.00 -150.00
500.0000
500.00

42 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
43 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
44 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
45 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
46 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -80.00 % -80.00 % -86.67 %

1,500.00 -6,000.00 1,500.00 -6,000.00 1,000.00 -6,500.007,500.00
47 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING

L.S. 66.67 % 100.00 % 900.00 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00 30,000.00 27,000.003,000.00

$1,868,654.34 -8.24% $2,008,658.50 -1.36% $2,199,757.50 8.02%$2,036,363.50CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

COVINGTON   WA  980424943

18808 SE 256TH ST
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

469025CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TUCCI & SONS, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC 
4224 WALLER RD E 400 VALLEY AVE NE

TACOMA   WA  984431099 PUYALLUP   WA  983722516
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$2,199,757.50$1,868,654.34 $2,008,658.50BASE TOTAL -8.24% -1.36% 8.02%$2,036,363.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 3.96 % -100.00 %

210,000.00 8,000.00 0.00202,000.00
2 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -70.13 % -100.00 %

1,550.00 -3,640.00 0.005,190.00

GRADING

15.5000
3 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1070.0000 S.Y. -48.33 % -100.00 %

16,585.00 -15,515.00 0.00
30.0000

32,100.00

SURFACING

36.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

74.0000 TON -28.00 % -100.00 %

2,664.00 -1,036.00 0.00
50.0000
3,700.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
5 CRACK SEALING - LF 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,850.00 0.0027,850.00

2.6000
6 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

77810.0000 S.Y. -3.70 % -100.00 %

202,306.00 -7,781.00 0.00
2.7000

210,087.00

114.0000
7 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

226.0000 TON -24.00 % -100.00 %

25,764.00 -8,136.00 0.00
150.0000
33,900.00

83.5000
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

8530.0000 TON -1.76 % -100.00 %

712,255.00 -12,795.00 0.00
85.0000

725,050.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

22,650.00 0.0022,650.00
10 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,120.00 0.0015,120.00
11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,350.00 0.008,350.00

40.0000
12 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

48.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,920.00 -960.00 0.00
60.0000
2,880.00

13 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
14 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

61.0000
15 INLET PROTECTION 

33.0000 EACH -18.67 % -100.00 %

2,013.00 -462.00 0.00
75.0000
2,475.00

137.0000
16 STREET CLEANING 

160.0000 HR  14.17 % -100.00 %

21,920.00 2,720.00 0.00
120.0000
19,200.00

17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 0.00100,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,700.0000
18 TRAFFIC DATA AND TOLL DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT

4.0000 EACH 36.00 % -100.00 %

6,800.00 1,800.00 0.00
1,250.0000
5,000.00

4,000.0000
19 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

5.0000 EACH -42.86 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 -15,000.00 0.00
7,000.0000
35,000.00

75.0000
20 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

506.0000 HR  25.00 % -100.00 %

37,950.00 7,590.00 0.00
60.0000

30,360.00
21 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

64.0000
22 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

88.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

5,632.00 2,112.00 0.00
40.0000
3,520.00

0.2000
23 PAINT LINE 

36860.0000 L.F. -42.86 % -100.00 %

7,372.00 -5,529.00 0.00
0.3500

12,901.00

0.6500
24 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

17800.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

11,570.00 -11,570.00 0.00
1.3000

23,140.00

3.0000
25 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

29290.0000 L.F. -14.29 % -100.00 %

87,870.00 -14,645.00 0.00
3.5000

102,515.00

12.0000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

20.0000 L.F. -76.00 % -100.00 %

240.00 -760.00 0.00
50.0000
1,000.00

35.0000
27 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

55.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

1,925.00 -275.00 0.00
40.0000
2,200.00

440.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

12.5000 HUND -12.00 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 -750.00 0.00
500.0000
6,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A017 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 23 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008854 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 28 2016 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4743
HWY :SR 018,167
TITLE :SR 18 AND SR 167

EB W VALLEY TO C ST SW &
NB S 212TH ST TO S 43RD ST-PAVING
15A017

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
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02/18/2016
14:47

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-9999(752)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1508 VALENTINE AVE SE
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

755000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

0.2000
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

167250.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

33,450.00 -8,362.50 0.00
0.2500

41,812.50
30 ITS LOOPS

L.S. -16.42 % -100.00 %

50,400.00 -9,900.00 0.0060,300.00

7.5000
31 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1156.0000 HR  50.00 % -100.00 %

8,670.00 2,890.00 0.00
5.0000

5,780.00

12.5000
32 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1840.0000 HR  78.57 % -100.00 %

23,000.00 10,120.00 0.00
7.0000

12,880.00
33 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 398.87 % -100.00 %

265,900.00 212,600.00 0.0053,300.00

64.0000
34 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2256.0000 HR  28.00 % -100.00 %

144,384.00 31,584.00 0.00
50.0000

112,800.00
35 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 44.67 % -100.00 %

68,400.00 21,120.00 0.0047,280.00

30.0000
36 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

10,080.00 1,680.00 0.00
25.0000
8,400.00

160.0000
37 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

14.0000 EACH -23.81 % -100.00 %

2,240.00 -700.00 0.00
210.0000
2,940.00

5.8000
38 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

1240.0000 L.F. -3.33 % -100.00 %

7,192.00 -248.00 0.00
6.0000

7,440.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
39 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
40 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 35.00 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 2,100.00 0.006,000.00

600.0000
41 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 100.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

42 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00
43 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
44 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
45 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
46 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -77.33 % -100.00 %

1,700.00 -5,800.00 0.007,500.00
47 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING

L.S. 1,033.33 % -100.00 %

34,000.00 31,000.00 0.003,000.00

$2,247,915.00 10.39% $0.00$2,036,363.50CONTRACT TOTAL
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NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,247,915.00BASE TOTAL 10.39%$2,036,363.50


